Decision No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

_ TEE SAN JOSE WATIR WORXS,

a corporation, for: (1) Order authorize
ing sele of certain pudlic utility pro-
perties; and (2) Order authorizing caid
corporation to dizcontimue public util-
1ty operations; and the application of
SAN JOSE WATER WORKS, a corporationm, for:
(1) Order authorizing purchase of capi-
tal stock of a public utility corpore-
tion; (2) Oxrder authorizing purchase of
certein public utility properties; ()
Order authorizing mortgage of public
utility properties; (4) Order authoriz-
ing issue ard sale of boads and stocks.

Application ‘No. 17740

BY THE COMIISSION:

SEVENTE SUPTLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, San Jose Wator Works has oz deposit with American
Trust Company, trustee, $151,452.88 received Lfrom the sale of bonds
avthorized by Decision No. 27267 dated August 9, 1234; and

TooREAS, sald San Joze Wdter Works mey expend szid
$151,452.88 or any part thereof, only for such purposes as are authe
orized by the Railroad Comnission; and

WEEREAS, said San Joze Water Works in its supplemential
petition filed on March 22, 1935 asks permission to use $33,273,14
of said $151,452.88 to relmburse its treasury because of oxpendi-
tures for additions and baiterments to its water supply and distirie-
bution system during the period of Decembexr 1, 1934 to February 28,
1935; and

WEEREAS, the Commiszsion bhas considered applicent's re-

guest and believes that such request should be granted, therefore,
1w




IT IS EEREBY ORDIRED that Sen Jose Water Vorks be, and 1t
neredy is, authorized to withdraw from American Trust Company,
trustee, under its trust indenture of July 1, 1926, as amended,
$33,273.14 of the proceeds received from the issue and ssle o7 the
Yonds euthorized by Decision No. 27267, dated August 9, 1934, for
the purpose of reimbursing its treasury on account of moneys exe
pended for additions and betterments made to 1ts water system dur-
ing the period from December 1, 1934 to Pebruary 28, 1935,las fol-
lowg: =

CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS:

Ne'-'.' Off"..ce building * » & & & & e = .$13,554.09
Improvement %0 Lake Ranch Reservoir 1,225.01
New flume-Llos Catos Creek . . . . 7,110.03
Furniture for new office bduilding 4,402.37
Buena Vista Pump Station Fence 666,30
¥t. Springs Reservolir Fence . . . 426,13
Minor additions to distridbution mains 7,362.08
7% Sexvice Instellations . . . . . . 1,586.,72
75 Meter Installations . . « « . . 300.74
2 Hydrent Installations « « « « .« . 102.78 § 36,736.23

RETIRE/ENTS IN PROGRESS:

0ld office furniture and equipment § 1,962.50
Minor short main extensions . . . 954.51
41 Services retired . ¢« . . . . . . 377.98
42 Meter Iinstellations . . . . . . 168.00 35463409

Total net fixed capital $09talled.......... § 33,273.14

IT IS EEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order im Decision
Noe. 27267, deted August 9, 1934, ac amended, shell remein in full
Torce and effect, except as modified dy this Seventh Supplemental

Oxder.

DATED at San Frencisco, Celifornie, this 4‘i3 day of

cyd _, 1935,




